ELBERT TOWN COMMITTEE P.O. Box 372 Elbert, CO 80106 E-mail: elbert.colorado.town.committee@gmail.com Web Site:www.elberttowncommittee.com

Facebook: Elbert, CO



1906

EIN: 46-5472403, State Non-Profit: # 20141255606

The Elbert Town Committee (ETC) is hosting the Elbert Day Festival on JULY 6, 2024. A DAY OF FAMILY FUN IN THE OLD HISTORIC COUNTRY TOWN OF ELBERT.

We are seeking event sponsors for live music and a tractor pull, as they are our largest expense. Events will begin at 8:00am (breakfast made by the Elbert Woman's Club) and continue until 6:00pm with old fashioned games for the young, the old and everyone in between; including pancake races, egg toss, stick horse races and more! There will also be a beer garden, food vendors, merchandise vendors, live music and so much more!

Over the past few years the costs of this event have skyrocketed but we are determined to keep this tradition alive! Between the costs and the overwhelming support we received last year; we decided to expand our sponsorship tiers again this year.

DIAMOND SPONSOR

\$750.00 and Above

Named as one of SEVEN Diamond Sponsors for the Elbert Day Festival. A banner with your logo advertised next to the stage or tractor pull event (Banner will be provided by the ETC and can be kept by the sponsor after the event). Advertised in the ETC newspaper ads with the local papers*, posted on all fliers & handouts, posted on the ETC web page with a scanned business card size 2"x 3 1.2" and featured on the Elbert,CO Facebook page, a vendor space at Elbert Town Festival 2024, parade float ad, and in-town posted Sponsor Acknowledgment Board.

PLATINUM SPONSOR <u>\$50</u>

<u> \$500.00 - \$749.99</u>

Advertised in ETC newspaper ads with local papers*, posted on all fliers & handouts, posted on the ETC web page with a scanned business card size 2"x 3 1.2" and featured on the Elbert,CO Facebook page, a vendor space at Elbert Town Festival 2024, parade float ad, and in-town posted Sponsor Acknowledgment Board.

GOLD SPONSOR

<u>\$250.00 - \$499.99</u>

Posted on ETC web page with a scanned business card size 2"x 3 1.2" and featured on the Elbert, CO Facebook page, parade float ad, and in-town posted Sponsor Acknowledgment Board.

SILVER SPONSOR <u>\$100.00 - \$249.99</u>

Parade float ad and in-town posted Sponsor Acknowledgment Board.

BRONZE SPONSOR

<u> \$51.00 - \$99.99</u>

In-town posted Sponsor Acknowledgment Board.

THANK YOU

<u>Up to \$50.00</u> (Any and all sponsorship amounts are greatly appreciated!)

* If you submit your sponsor application after 05.18.2024; we unfortunately will not be able to guarantee that you will be included in the newspaper ads.

The Elbert Town Committee is a Colorado non-profit organization in accordance with CRS#7-122-101 and classified as a section 501 (c) (3) organization and donors may deduct contributions to us under section 170 of the code.



Elbert's Community Center Today

Lacey Catterton **President**

Tara Wille Vice-President Brianna O'Connor Secretary

Wendy Walp Treasurer

ELBERT DAY FESTIVAL SATURDAY, JULY 6, 2024, 8:00 am to 6:00 pm SPONSOR SUBMISSION FORM

PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY

CONTACT NAME:	
BUSINESS NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE NUMBER:	
EMAIL:	
DONATION AMOUNT: \$	

Please send questions or concerns to elbert.colorado.town.committee@gmail.com

PLEASE SUBMIT YOUR SUBMISSION FORM, CHECK AND A BUSINESS CARD MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: Elbert Town Committee MAIL TO: Elbert Town Committee, P.O. Box 372, Elbert CO 80106

If you submit your sponsor application after 05.18.2024; we unfortunately will not be able to guarantee that you will be included in the newspaper ads.

THANK YOU SO MUCH FOR YOUR SUPPORT! WE COULD NOT COMPLETE THIS EVENT EVERY YEAR WITHOUT YOU!